Office of the Dean Research and Consultancy Indian Institute of Engineering Science & Technology (IIEST), Shibpur Howrah-711 103

Project on: "Analysis of Bridge with Hollow Core Stiffened FRP Deck Under Dynamic Loading Considering Fluid-structure and Soil-structure Interaction"

[Sponsoring Authority: Ansys Software Private Limited, Pune, Maharashtra]

Department of Civil Engineering, Indian Institute of Engineering Science & Technology (IIEST), Shibpur Howrah-711 103

Ref.: Advt. No. CE 1813, dated 10.03.2023

[University Project Code: DRC/ASPL/CE/CR/001/22-23]

Interested candidates are requested to appear for a walk in-interview on 24th March 2023 at 4.30 PM, for the following temporary posts in the department of Civil Engineering, Indian Institute of Engineering Science & Technology (IIEST), Shibpur, Howrah-711 103.

Post-Doctorate Fellow: No of post - One

Essential Qualification: B.Tech, M.E. / M.Tech and PhD. in Civil Engineering or Structural Engineering or Wind Engineering, with thorough knowledge in Wind Engineering, Numerical Analysis., Ansys software, Finite Element Modelling

Fellowship: Rs. 40,000/- (consolidated) for four months

Age Limit: Maximum 35 years, (Upper age limit is relaxable upto 5 years for SC/ST/OBC/Woman and Physically handicapped candidates).

Duration: Four months.

Competent Candidate should bring two hard copies of bio-data to submit and original mark sheet and certificate.

Venue of the interview: Office of the Head of Department of Civil Engineering, IIEST, Shibpur.

NB: Soft copy of the bio-data may be sent through e-mail in advance to: Prof. Chaitali Ray, E-mail id: <u>chaitali@civil.iiests.ac.in</u>

Dean (R & C)

(W. Code DRC-018/22-23)